
Brown (0-1) -vs- Stony Brook (1-2)
9/19/2009 at Stony Brook, N.Y. (Kenneth P. LaValle)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 6:00 pm   End of Game: 8:52 pm   Duration: 2:52
Referee: Michael Roche   Line Judge: Alfred Lucia   Side Judge: John Gill   Umpire: Mark Glynn
Back Judge: H.Wittelsberger   Score Keeper:    Linesman: John Schmid   Field Judge: George Botsch

Date: 9/19/2009
Site: Stony Brook, N.Y. (Kenneth P. LaValle)
Attendance: 5,709

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
BRWN 14 0 6 0 20
SBU 7 7 0 7 21

Qtr Time Scoring Play BRWN SBU

1st 06:55
BRWN - Sudfeld, Matthe 20 yd pass from Newhall, Kyle (Plichta, Drew kick) 4 plays, 48 yards, TOP
2:26 7 0

1st 05:25 SBU - GOWINS, E. 27 yd run (SKIFFINGTON, W. kick), 3 plays, 38 yards, TOP 1:21 7 7

1st 01:27
BRWN - Farnham, Buddy 23 yd pass from Newhall, Kyle (Plichta, Drew kick) 6 plays, 53 yards, TOP
3:50 14 7

2nd 06:29 SBU - GUSH, J. 28 yd pass from HOFFMAN, D. (SKIFFINGTON, W. kick) 6 plays, 56 yards, TOP 1:41 14 14

3rd 05:36
BRWN - Prestley, Alex 6 yd pass from Newhall, Kyle (Plichta, Drew kick failed) 10 plays, 71 yards,
TOP 4:28 20 14

4th 00:47
SBU - PORTER, D. 10 yd pass from COULTER, M. (SKIFFINGTON, W. kick) 14 plays, 73 yards, TOP
5:50 20 21



Team Statistics BRWN SBU
FIRST DOWNS 22 15
    Rushing 5 6
    Passing 16 9
    Penalty 1 0
NET YARDS RUSHING 144 115
    Attempts 32 33
    Avg. Per Rush 4.5 3.5
    Rushing TDs 0 1
    Yards Gained 151 153
    Yds. Lost 7 38
NET YARDS Passing 267 196
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 29-45-2 13-19-1
    Avg. / Att. 5.9 10.3
    Avg. / Comp. 9.2 15.1
    TDs 3 2
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 411 311
    Plays 77 52
    Avg. / Play 5.3 6.0
    Fumbles - Lost 0-0 5-2
    Penalties - Yards 4-30 6-46
PUNTS-YARDS 3-107 2-63
    Avg. / Punt 35.7 31.5
    Net / Punt 35.3 31.5
    Inside 20 1 0
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 1 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 4-239 4-226
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 59.8 56.5
    Net Yards / Kickoff 21.5 35.5
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 2-1-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 0 0.5
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 4-84-0 4-153-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 21.0 38.3
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1-0-0 2-32-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 36:57 23:03
        1st Quarter 9:53 5:07
        2nd Quarter 11:38 3:22
        3rd Quarter 9:47 5:13
        4th Quarter 5:39 9:21
    3rd Down Conversions 9 of 17 4 of 9
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 3 1 of 3
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-3 1-1
        Touchdowns 1-3 1-1
        Field Goals 0-3 0-1
    Sacks: Total - Yards 1-7 0-0
    PAT: Total - Made 2-3 3-3
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-1 0-0



Individual Offense
 
 

Brown Stony Brook

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Newhall, Kyle 29 45 267 3 2 30 0
Totals 29 45 267 3 2 30 0

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
COULTER, M. 10 12 137 1 0 44 0
HOFFMAN, D. 3 6 59 1 1 28 1
CUTTINO, C. 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 13 19 196 2 1 44 1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Tronti, Zachary 24 90 6 84 0 26 3.5
Lovett, Nathan 1 37 0 37 0 37 37.0
Newhall, Kyle 4 22 1 21 0 9 5.3
Sewall, Bobby 2 1 0 1 0 1 0.5
Theodhosi, Spir 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0
Totals 32 151 7 144 0 37 4.5

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
CUTTINO, C. 18 75 4 71 0 12 3.9
GOWINS, E. 12 73 18 55 1 27 4.6
BREVI, M. 1 5 0 5 0 5 5.0
HOFFMAN, D. 1 0 7 -7 0 0 -7.0
COULTER, M. 1 0 9 -9 0 0 -9.0
Totals 33 153 38 115 1 27 3.5

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Farnham, Buddy 12 121 1 30
Sewall, Bobby 8 44 0 12
Samp, Trevan 2 31 0 23
Tronti, Zachary 3 28 0 18
Sudfeld, Matthe 1 20 1 20
Prestley, Alex 2 18 1 12
Theodhosi, Spir 1 5 0 5
Totals 29 267 3 30

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
BREVI, M. 5 76 0 44
GUSH, J. 3 57 1 28
PORTER, D. 3 41 1 26
TOWNS, S. 1 12 0 12
SAFFOLD, M. 1 10 0 10
Totals 13 196 2 44

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Lovett, Nathan 3 107 35.7 42 1 0 0
Totals 3 107 35.7 42 1 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
EVANGELISTA, D. 1 33 33.0 33 0 0 0
TM 1 30 30.0 30 0 0 0
Totals 2 63 31.5 33 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Kachmer, Mark 0 0 0 3 63 31 0 0 0
Farnham, Buddy 0 0 0 1 21 21 0 0 0
Clement, David 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 0 0 0 4 84 31 1 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

GUSH, J. 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CUTTINO, C. 0 0 0 1 13 13 0 0 0
BREVI, M. 0 0 0 3 140 53 0 0 0
WEST, A. 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
SCHWICKE, S. 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 32 32
Total 2 1 0 4 153 53 2 32 32

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Plichta, Drew 4th 00:00 40
MISSE
D

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Lovett, Nathan 4 239 0 0 59.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
SKIFFINGTON, W. 4 226 0 0 56.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Brown Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Clement, David 6 1 7 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Perkins, Chris 6 1 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Leedy, Russell 5 1 6 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Cox, Kelley 3 2 5 0.5/1 —/— 1 1/— - 1 — —
Gallagher, Bren 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Develin, James 2 2 4 1.5/1 —/— — —/— - — 1 —
Roffi, Phil 1 2 3 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Cooney, Shane 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hughes, Peter 3 — 3 2.0/8 1.0/7 — 1/— - — — —
Howard, David 1 2 3 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Gillett, Robert 1 1 2 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Lemmons, Michae 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Pakan, Patrick — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
McGrath, Sam 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lovett, Nathan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Farnham, Buddy 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 38 16 54.0 6.0/14 1.0/7 2 2/— 1-0 1 1 —

Stony Brook Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
SANTUCCI, T. 8 4 12 1.0/6 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
WEST, A. 9 2 11 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
CLEMENTS, B. 8 — 8 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
TEAGUE, C. 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
TUILOMA, K. 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
SCHWICKE, S. 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— 1-32 — — —
REYES, D. 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
RICHARDS, C. 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
AUERBACH, J. 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
PERRI, C. 1 2 3 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
VITALE, R. 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
RANKINS, C. 2 — 2 1.0/7 —/— — —/— - — — —
KIRKPATRICK, J. — 2 2 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
HABER, R. 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
GIDDINGS, C. 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
RICHARDSON, C. 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
MARINO, M. 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
SKIFFINGTON, W. 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
SOLLAZZO, R. — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 49 20 69.0 3.0/14 —/0 — —/— 2-32 3 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
Brown

Stony Brook

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st BRWN29 15:00 KO SBU32 11:31 DOWNS 8-39 3:29
1st SBU48 09:21 PUNT SBU00 06:55 TD 4-48 2:26
1st BRWN47 05:17 KO SBU00 01:27 TD 6-53 3:50
2nd BRWN22 14:50 PUNT SBU16 09:17 INT 12-62 5:33
2nd SBU19 09:10 FUMB SBU19 08:10 INT 3-0 1:00
2nd BRWN28 06:22 KO SBU46 01:24 PUNT 8-26 4:58
3rd BRWN34 13:11 DOWNS BRWN38 11:28 PUNT 3-4 1:43
3rd BRWN29 10:04 FUMB SBU00 05:36 TD 10-71 4:28
3rd BRWN14 03:36 INT SBU41 12:38 DOWNS 12-45 5:58
4th BRWN27 09:07 DOWNS BRWN42 06:37 PUNT 5-15 2:30
4th BRWN34 00:42 KO SBU23 00:00 FGA 7-43 0:42

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st SBU32 11:31 DOWNS SBU15 09:21 PUNT 3-(-17) 2:10
1st BRWN38 06:46 KO BRWN00 05:25 TD 3-38 1:21
1st SBU47 01:20 KO SBU48 14:50 PUNT 3-1 1:30
2nd SBU20 09:17 INT SBU19 09:10 FUMB 1-(-1) 0:07
2nd SBU44 08:10 INT BRWN00 06:29 TD 6-56 1:41
2nd SBU14 01:24 PUNT SBU27 00:00 HALF 4-13 1:24
3rd BRWN43 14:49 KO BRWN34 13:11 DOWNS 4-9 1:38
3rd SBU19 11:28 PUNT BRWN29 10:04 FUMB 3-52 1:24
3rd SBU28 05:28 KO BRWN38 03:36 INT 4-34 1:52
4th SBU41 12:38 DOWNS BRWN27 09:07 DOWNS 7-32 3:31
4th SBU27 06:37 PUNT BRWN00 00:47 TD 14-73 5:50
4th SBU30 00:00 FGA SBU30 00:00 HALF 0-0 0:00



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Stony Brook wins the toss and defers; Brown will receive SBU ball on SBU30. SKIFFINGTON, W. kickoff 56 yards to the BRWN14, Kachmer,
Mark return 15 yards to the BRWN29 (RICHARDSON, C.). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Brown at 15:00
1st and 10 at BRWN29 Tronti, Zachary rush for 5 yards to the BRWN34 (AUERBACH, J.).
2nd and 5 at BRWN34 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Prestley, Alex for 12 yards to the BRWN46, 1ST DOWN BRWN (TEAGUE,

C.;RICHARDS, C.).
1st and 10 at BRWN46 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Sewall, Bobby for 4 yards to the 50 yardline, out-of-bounds (CLEMENTS, B.).
2nd and 6 at BRWN50 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Sewall, Bobby for 9 yards to the SBU41, 1ST DOWN BRWN (SANTUCCI,

T.;TUILOMA, K.).
1st and 10 at SBU41 Tronti, Zachary rush for 1 yard to the SBU40 (AUERBACH, J.).
2nd and 9 at SBU40 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Samp, Trevan for 8 yards to the SBU32, out-of-bounds (TEAGUE, C.).
3rd and 1 at SBU32 Tronti, Zachary rush for no gain to the SBU32 (MARINO, M.).
4th and 1 at SBU32 Timeout Stony Brook, clock 11:39.
4th and 1 at SBU32 Sewall, Bobby rush for no gain to the SBU32, out-of-bounds (GIDDINGS, C.).
Total 8 plays, 39 yardsTime of Possession: 3:29

Stony Brook at 11:31
1st and 10 at SBU32 STONY BROOK drive start at 11:31.
1st and 10 at SBU32 CUTTINO, C. rush for 4 yards to the SBU36, out-of-bounds (Leedy, Russell).
2nd and 6 at SBU36 CUTTINO, C. rush for 7 yards to the SBU43 (Roffi, Phil;Howard, David), PENALTY SBU HOLD (PUGLIESE, C.) 10

yards to the SBU26, NO PLAY.
2nd and 16 at SBU26 GOWINS, E. rush for loss of 7 yards to the SBU19, fumble by GOWINS, E. recovered by SBU GOWINS, E. at

SBU12.
3rd and 30 at SBU12 PENALTY SBU personal foul (FENAROLI, P.) 0 yards to the SBU12.
3rd and 30 at SBU12 GOWINS, E. rush for 3 yards to the SBU15 (Howard, David;Lemmons, Michae).
4th and 27 at SBU15 EVANGELISTA, D. punt 33 yards to the SBU48, fair catch by Farnham, Buddy.
Total 3 plays, -17 yardsTime of Possession: 2:10

Brown at 09:21
1st and 10 at SBU48 BROWN drive start at 09:21.
1st and 10 at SBU48 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Farnham, Buddy for 8 yards to the SBU40.
2nd and 2 at SBU40 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Sewall, Bobby for 3 yards to the SBU37, 1ST DOWN BRWN (CLEMENTS, B.).
1st and 10 at SBU37 Newhall, Kyle rush for loss of 6 yards to the SBU43 (PERRI, C.), PENALTY SBU face mask (PERRI, C.) 15 yards to

the SBU22, 1ST DOWN BRWN, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at SBU22 Tronti, Zachary rush for 2 yards to the SBU20 (RICHARDS, C.).
2nd and 8 at SBU20 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Sudfeld, Matthe for 20 yards to the SBU0, 1ST DOWN BRWN, TOUCHDOWN,

clock 06:55.
1st and GOAL at SBU03 Plichta, Drew kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at BRWN30 Lovett, Nathan kickoff 59 yards to the SBU11, BREVI, M. return 51 yards to the BRWN38 (McGrath, Sam).
Total 4 plays, 48 yardsTime of Possession: 2:26

Brown 7-0 Stony Brook

Stony Brook at 06:46
1st and 10 at BRWN38 STONY BROOK drive start at 06:46.
1st and 10 at BRWN38 CUTTINO, C. rush for 6 yards to the BRWN32 (Perkins, Chris).
2nd and 4 at BRWN32 COULTER, M. pass complete to PORTER, D. for 5 yards to the BRWN27, 1ST DOWN SBU (Clement, David).
1st and 10 at BRWN27 GOWINS, E. rush for 27 yards to the BRWN0, 1ST DOWN SBU, TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:25.
1st and GOAL at BRWN03 SKIFFINGTON, W. kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at SBU30 SKIFFINGTON, W. kickoff 54 yards to the BRWN16, Kachmer, Mark return 31 yards to the BRWN47

(SKIFFINGTON, W.).
Total 3 plays, 38 yardsTime of Possession: 1:21

Brown 7-7 Stony Brook

Brown at 05:17
1st and 10 at BRWN47 BROWN drive start at 05:17.
1st and 10 at BRWN47 Tronti, Zachary rush for 3 yards to the 50 yardline (SANTUCCI, T.).
2nd and 7 at BRWN50 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Sewall, Bobby for 12 yards to the SBU38, 1ST DOWN BRWN (WEST, A.).
1st and 10 at SBU38 Tronti, Zachary rush for no gain to the SBU38 (PERRI, C.), PENALTY SBU offside (SCHWICKE, S.) 5 yards to the

SBU33, NO PLAY.
1st and 5 at SBU33 Tronti, Zachary rush for 2 yards to the SBU31 (HABER, R.).
2nd and 3 at SBU31 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Tronti, Zachary for 2 yards to the SBU29 (CLEMENTS, B.).
3rd and 1 at SBU29 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Sewall, Bobby for 1 yard to the SBU28, 1ST DOWN BRWN (CLEMENTS, B.).
1st and 10 at SBU28 Timeout Brown, clock 02:00.



1st and 10 at SBU28 Tronti, Zachary rush for no gain to the SBU28 (CLEMENTS, B.), PENALTY SBU offside (SOLLAZZO, R.) 5 yards to
the SBU23, NO PLAY.

1st and 5 at SBU23 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Farnham, Buddy for 23 yards to the SBU0, 1ST DOWN BRWN, TOUCHDOWN,
clock 01:27.

1st and GOAL at SBU03 Plichta, Drew kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at BRWN30 Lovett, Nathan kickoff 59 yards to the SBU11, BREVI, M. return 36 yards to the SBU47, out-of-bounds (Lovett,

Nathan).
Total 6 plays, 53 yardsTime of Possession: 3:50

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Brown 14-7 Stony Brook

Stony Brook at 01:20
1st and 10 at SBU47 STONY BROOK drive start at 01:20.
1st and 10 at SBU47 GOWINS, E. rush for 2 yards to the SBU49 (Cox, Kelley;Gallagher, Bren).
2nd and 8 at SBU49 COULTER, M. pass incomplete to PORTER, D..
3rd and 8 at SBU49 CUTTINO, C. rush for loss of 1 yard to the SBU48 (Develin, James).

Start of Quarter #2
4th and 9 at SBU48 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
4th and 9 at SBU48 EVANGELISTA, D. punt 30 yards to the BRWN22, downed (blocked by Develin, James).
Total 3 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 1:30

Brown at 14:50
1st and 10 at BRWN22 BROWN drive start at 14:50.
1st and 10 at BRWN22 Tronti, Zachary rush for 5 yards to the BRWN27 (WEST, A.;TEAGUE, C.).
2nd and 5 at BRWN27 Tronti, Zachary rush for 2 yards to the BRWN29 (SANTUCCI, T.).
3rd and 3 at BRWN29 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Sewall, Bobby for 4 yards to the BRWN33, 1ST DOWN BRWN (REYES,

D.;SCHWICKE, S.).
1st and 10 at BRWN33 Newhall, Kyle rush for 5 yards to the BRWN38, PENALTY BRWN HOLD (Conroy, Patrick) 10 yards to the BRWN23,

NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at BRWN23 Newhall, Kyle pass incomplete to Farnham, Buddy.
2nd and 20 at BRWN23 Timeout Brown, clock 12:19.
2nd and 20 at BRWN23 Newhall, Kyle pass incomplete to Farnham, Buddy.
3rd and 20 at BRWN23 Tronti, Zachary rush for 26 yards to the BRWN49, 1ST DOWN BRWN (REYES, D.).
1st and 10 at BRWN49 Newhall, Kyle pass incomplete to Farnham, Buddy.
2nd and 10 at BRWN49 PENALTY BRWN illegal procedure (Sudfeld, Matthe) 5 yards to the BRWN44.
2nd and 15 at BRWN44 Tronti, Zachary rush for 5 yards to the BRWN49 (TEAGUE, C.).
3rd and 10 at BRWN49 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Farnham, Buddy for 30 yards to the SBU21, 1ST DOWN BRWN, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at SBU21 Newhall, Kyle pass incomplete to Alexander, Toun.
2nd and 10 at SBU21 Tronti, Zachary rush for 5 yards to the SBU16 (TUILOMA, K.).
3rd and 5 at SBU16 Newhall, Kyle pass intercepted by WEST, A. at the SBU0, WEST, A. return 0 yards to the SBU0, touchback.
Total 12 plays, 62 yardsTime of Possession: 5:33

Stony Brook at 09:17
1st and 10 at SBU20 STONY BROOK drive start at 09:17.
1st and 10 at SBU20 CUTTINO, C. rush for loss of 2 yards to the SBU18, fumble by CUTTINO, C. recovered by BRWN Hughes, Peter at

SBU19.
Total 1 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 0:07

Brown at 09:10
1st and 10 at SBU19 BROWN drive start at 09:10.
1st and 10 at SBU19 Newhall, Kyle pass incomplete to Prestley, Alex.
2nd and 10 at SBU19 Tronti, Zachary rush for no gain to the SBU19 (PERRI, C.).
3rd and 10 at SBU19 Newhall, Kyle pass intercepted by SCHWICKE, S. at the SBU12, SCHWICKE, S. return 32 yards to the SBU44

(Farnham, Buddy).
Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 1:00

Stony Brook at 08:10
1st and 10 at SBU44 STONY BROOK drive start at 08:10.
1st and 10 at SBU44 HOFFMAN, D. pass complete to PORTER, D. for 26 yards to the BRWN30, 1ST DOWN SBU (Clement, David).
1st and 10 at BRWN30 CUTTINO, C. rush for 6 yards to the BRWN24 (Gallagher, Bren).
2nd and 4 at BRWN24 CUTTINO, C. rush for 2 yards to the BRWN22 (Perkins, Chris), PENALTY SBU HOLD (PUGLIESE, C.) 11 yards to

the BRWN33.
2nd and 13 at BRWN33 2nd and 13.
2nd and 13 at BRWN33 HOFFMAN, D. pass incomplete to SAFFOLD, M. (Cox, Kelley).
3rd and 13 at BRWN33 HOFFMAN, D. pass complete to BREVI, M. for 5 yards to the BRWN28, out-of-bounds (Leedy, Russell).
4th and 8 at BRWN28 Timeout Stony Brook, clock 06:34.



4th and 8 at BRWN28 HOFFMAN, D. pass complete to GUSH, J. for 28 yards to the BRWN0, 1ST DOWN SBU, TOUCHDOWN, clock
06:29.

1st and GOAL at BRWN03 SKIFFINGTON, W. kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at SBU30 SKIFFINGTON, W. kickoff 59 yards to the BRWN11, Kachmer, Mark return 17 yards to the BRWN28 (VITALE, R.).
Total 6 plays, 56 yardsTime of Possession: 1:41

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. BRWN ball on BRWN30. Lovett, Nathan kickoff 66 yards to the SBU4, BREVI, M. return 53 yards to the
BRWN43 (Pakan, Patrick;Clement, David). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Brown 14-14 Stony Brook

Brown at 06:22
1st and 10 at BRWN28 BROWN drive start at 06:22.
1st and 10 at BRWN28 Tronti, Zachary rush for 1 yard to the BRWN29 (HABER, R.;SANTUCCI, T.).
2nd and 9 at BRWN29 Tronti, Zachary rush for 3 yards to the BRWN32 (TEAGUE, C.).
3rd and 6 at BRWN32 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Farnham, Buddy for 7 yards to the BRWN39, 1ST DOWN BRWN (SANTUCCI, T.).
1st and 10 at BRWN39 Tronti, Zachary rush for 6 yards to the BRWN45 (WEST, A.).
2nd and 4 at BRWN45 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Farnham, Buddy for 6 yards to the SBU49, 1ST DOWN BRWN (CLEMENTS, B.).
1st and 10 at SBU49 Newhall, Kyle rush for loss of 1 yard to the 50 yardline (PERRI, C.;KIRKPATRICK, J.).
2nd and 11 at BRWN50 Tronti, Zachary rush for 4 yards to the SBU46 (SANTUCCI, T.).
3rd and 7 at SBU46 Newhall, Kyle pass incomplete to Sudfeld, Matthe.
4th and 7 at SBU46 Lovett, Nathan punt 34 yards to the SBU12, GUSH, J. return 0 yards to the SBU12, fumble forced by Cox, Kelley,

fumble by GUSH, J. recovered by SBU TUILOMA, K. at SBU14.
Total 8 plays, 26 yardsTime of Possession: 4:58

Stony Brook at 01:24
1st and 10 at SBU14 STONY BROOK drive start at 01:24, SBU ball on SBU14.
1st and 10 at SBU14 GOWINS, E. rush for 5 yards to the SBU19 (Perkins, Chris).
2nd and 5 at SBU19 GOWINS, E. rush for 9 yards to the SBU28, 1ST DOWN SBU (Perkins, Chris).
1st and 10 at SBU28 HOFFMAN, D. sacked for loss of 7 yards to the SBU21 (Hughes, Peter), PENALTY SBU HOLD declined.
2nd and 17 at SBU21 CUTTINO, C. rush for 6 yards to the SBU27 (Hughes, Peter).
3rd and 11 at SBU27 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 4 plays, 13 yardsTime of Possession: 1:24

Stony Brook at 14:49
1st and 10 at BRWN43 STONY BROOK drive start at 14:49.
1st and 10 at BRWN43 CUTTINO, C. pass incomplete to SAFFOLD, M..
2nd and 10 at BRWN43 CUTTINO, C. rush for 5 yards to the BRWN38 (Develin, James).
3rd and 5 at BRWN38 CUTTINO, C. rush for 3 yards to the BRWN35 (Perkins, Chris).
4th and 2 at BRWN35 CUTTINO, C. rush for 1 yard to the BRWN34 (Cox, Kelley).
Total 4 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 1:38

Brown at 13:11
1st and 10 at BRWN34 BROWN drive start at 13:11.
1st and 10 at BRWN34 Sewall, Bobby rush for 1 yard to the BRWN35 (SCHWICKE, S.).
2nd and 9 at BRWN35 Tronti, Zachary rush for 3 yards to the BRWN38 (WEST, A.).
3rd and 6 at BRWN38 Newhall, Kyle pass incomplete to Farnham, Buddy.
4th and 6 at BRWN38 Lovett, Nathan punt 42 yards to the SBU20, GUSH, J. return -1 yards to the SBU19 (Gallagher, Bren).
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:43

Stony Brook at 11:28
1st and 10 at SBU19 STONY BROOK drive start at 11:28.
1st and 10 at SBU19 COULTER, M. pass complete to SAFFOLD, M. for 10 yards to the SBU29, 1ST DOWN SBU (Cox, Kelley).
1st and 10 at SBU29 CUTTINO, C. rush for loss of 1 yard to the SBU28 (Cox, Kelley;Develin, James).
2nd and 11 at SBU28 COULTER, M. pass complete to BREVI, M. for 44 yards to the BRWN28, fumble forced by Leedy, Russell, fumble

by BREVI, M. recovered by BRWN Cox, Kelley at BRWN29.
Total 3 plays, 52 yardsTime of Possession: 1:24

Brown at 10:04
1st and 10 at BRWN29 BROWN drive start at 10:04.
1st and 10 at BRWN29 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Tronti, Zachary for 8 yards to the BRWN37 (CLEMENTS, B.).
2nd and 2 at BRWN37 Tronti, Zachary rush for 1 yard to the BRWN38 (SANTUCCI, T.), PENALTY BRWN illegal block (Farnham, Buddy)

10 yards to the BRWN27, NO PLAY.
2nd and 12 at BRWN27 Newhall, Kyle pass incomplete to Prestley, Alex.
3rd and 12 at BRWN27 Newhall, Kyle rush for 6 yards to the BRWN33 (SANTUCCI, T.).
4th and 6 at BRWN33 Lovett, Nathan rush for 37 yards to the SBU30, 1ST DOWN BRWN (VITALE, R.).



1st and 10 at SBU30 Newhall, Kyle pass incomplete to Samp, Trevan (GIDDINGS, C.).
2nd and 10 at SBU30 PENALTY BRWN false start (Jasinowski, Pau) 5 yards to the SBU35.
2nd and 15 at SBU35 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Farnham, Buddy for 7 yards to the SBU28, out-of-bounds (RICHARDS,

C.;SOLLAZZO, R.).
3rd and 8 at SBU28 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Farnham, Buddy for 8 yards to the SBU20, 1ST DOWN BRWN (WEST, A.).
1st and 10 at SBU20 Newhall, Kyle rush for 9 yards to the SBU11, out-of-bounds (SCHWICKE, S.).
2nd and 1 at SBU11 Tronti, Zachary rush for 5 yards to the SBU6, 1ST DOWN BRWN (WEST, A.).
1st and GOAL at SBU06 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Prestley, Alex for 6 yards to the SBU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:36.
1st and GOAL at SBU03 Plichta, Drew kick attempt failed.
1st and GOAL at BRWN30 Lovett, Nathan kickoff 55 yards to the SBU15, CUTTINO, C. return 13 yards to the SBU28 (Cooney, Shane).
Total 10 plays, 71 yardsTime of Possession: 4:28

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Brown 20-14 Stony Brook

Stony Brook at 05:28
1st and 10 at SBU28 STONY BROOK drive start at 05:28.
1st and 10 at SBU28 BREVI, M. rush for 5 yards to the SBU33 (Cooney, Shane).
2nd and 5 at SBU33 CUTTINO, C. rush for 12 yards to the SBU45, 1ST DOWN SBU (Leedy, Russell).
1st and 10 at SBU45 GOWINS, E. rush for 17 yards to the BRWN38, 1ST DOWN SBU, out-of-bounds (Leedy, Russell;Perkins, Chris).
1st and 10 at BRWN38 HOFFMAN, D. pass intercepted by Clement, David at the BRWN14, Clement, David return 0 yards to the

BRWN14.
Total 4 plays, 34 yardsTime of Possession: 1:52

Brown at 03:36
1st and 10 at BRWN14 BROWN drive start at 03:36.
1st and 10 at BRWN14 Tronti, Zachary rush for no gain to the BRWN14 (SANTUCCI, T.;PERRI, C.).
2nd and 10 at BRWN14 Tronti, Zachary rush for 6 yards to the BRWN20 (CLEMENTS, B.).
3rd and 4 at BRWN20 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Farnham, Buddy for 17 yards to the BRWN37, 1ST DOWN BRWN (AUERBACH,

J.).
1st and 10 at BRWN37 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Theodhosi, Spir for 5 yards to the BRWN42 (RANKINS, C.).
2nd and 5 at BRWN42 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Sewall, Bobby for 4 yards to the BRWN46 (CLEMENTS, B.).
3rd and 1 at BRWN46 Theodhosi, Spir rush for 1 yard to the BRWN47, 1ST DOWN BRWN (SCHWICKE, S.).

Start of Quarter #4
1st and 10 at BRWN47 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at BRWN47 Newhall, Kyle pass incomplete to Sewall, Bobby (RICHARDS, C.).
2nd and 10 at BRWN47 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Tronti, Zachary for 18 yards to the SBU35, 1ST DOWN BRWN (SANTUCCI, T.).
1st and 10 at SBU35 Tronti, Zachary rush for loss of 6 yards to the SBU41 (SANTUCCI, T.).
2nd and 16 at SBU41 Newhall, Kyle pass incomplete to Sewall, Bobby.
3rd and 16 at SBU41 Newhall, Kyle rush for 7 yards to the SBU34 (KIRKPATRICK, J.;TUILOMA, K.).
4th and 9 at SBU34 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Farnham, Buddy for loss of 7 yards to the SBU41 (RANKINS, C.).
Total 12 plays, 45 yardsTime of Possession: 5:58

Stony Brook at 12:38
1st and 10 at SBU41 STONY BROOK drive start at 12:38.
1st and 10 at SBU41 CUTTINO, C. rush for 8 yards to the SBU49 (Howard, David).
2nd and 2 at SBU49 GOWINS, E. rush for 5 yards to the BRWN46, 1ST DOWN SBU (Cooney, Shane).
1st and 10 at BRWN46 COULTER, M. pass complete to TOWNS, S. for 12 yards to the BRWN34, 1ST DOWN SBU (Clement, David).
1st and 10 at BRWN34 CUTTINO, C. rush for 7 yards to the BRWN27 (Roffi, Phil).
2nd and 3 at BRWN27 GOWINS, E. rush for 2 yards to the BRWN25 (Clement, David).
3rd and 1 at BRWN25 CUTTINO, C. rush for loss of 1 yard to the BRWN26 (Gillett, Robert).
4th and 2 at BRWN26 Timeout Stony Brook, clock 09:11.
4th and 2 at BRWN26 GOWINS, E. rush for loss of 1 yard to the BRWN27 (Hughes, Peter).
Total 7 plays, 32 yardsTime of Possession: 3:31

Brown at 09:07
1st and 10 at BRWN27 BROWN drive start at 09:07.
1st and 10 at BRWN27 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Farnham, Buddy for 9 yards to the BRWN36, out-of-bounds.
2nd and 1 at BRWN36 Tronti, Zachary rush for 4 yards to the BRWN40, 1ST DOWN BRWN, out-of-bounds (WEST, A.).
1st and 10 at BRWN40 Tronti, Zachary rush for no gain to the BRWN40 (WEST, A.;SANTUCCI, T.).
2nd and 10 at BRWN40 Tronti, Zachary rush for 2 yards to the BRWN42 (WEST, A.).
3rd and 8 at BRWN42 Newhall, Kyle pass incomplete to Prestley, Alex, PENALTY BRWN HOLD declined.
4th and 8 at BRWN42 Lovett, Nathan punt 31 yards to the SBU27, fair catch by GUSH, J..
Total 5 plays, 15 yardsTime of Possession: 2:30

Stony Brook at 06:37
1st and 10 at SBU27 STONY BROOK drive start at 06:37.



1st and 10 at SBU27 CUTTINO, C. rush for 4 yards to the SBU31 (Lemmons, Michae).
2nd and 6 at SBU31 HOFFMAN, D. pass incomplete to TOWNS, S..
3rd and 6 at SBU31 COULTER, M. pass complete to GUSH, J. for 13 yards to the SBU44, 1ST DOWN SBU.
1st and 10 at SBU44 GOWINS, E. rush for 3 yards to the SBU47 (Gillett, Robert;Gallagher, Bren).
2nd and 7 at SBU47 COULTER, M. rush for loss of 7 yards to the SBU40, fumble by COULTER, M. recovered by SBU COULTER, M. at

SBU38.
3rd and 16 at SBU38 COULTER, M. pass complete to GUSH, J. for 16 yards to the BRWN46, 1ST DOWN SBU (Clement, David).
1st and 10 at BRWN46 COULTER, M. pass complete to BREVI, M. for 5 yards to the BRWN41, out-of-bounds (Leedy, Russell).
2nd and 5 at BRWN41 CUTTINO, C. rush for no gain to the BRWN41 (Develin, James;Roffi, Phil).
3rd and 5 at BRWN41 COULTER, M. pass complete to BREVI, M. for 13 yards to the BRWN28, 1ST DOWN SBU (Clement, David).
1st and 10 at BRWN28 CUTTINO, C. rush for 11 yards to the BRWN17, 1ST DOWN SBU (Perkins, Chris).
1st and 10 at BRWN17 COULTER, M. pass complete to BREVI, M. for 10 yards to the BRWN7, 1ST DOWN SBU (Gallagher, Bren).
1st and GOAL at BRWN07 GOWINS, E. rush for loss of 3 yards to the BRWN10 (Howard, David;Roffi, Phil), timeout Stony Brook, clock

00:55.
2nd and GOAL at BRWN10 COULTER, M. pass incomplete to BREVI, M..
3rd and GOAL at BRWN10 COULTER, M. pass complete to PORTER, D. for 10 yards to the BRWN0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:47.
1st and GOAL at BRWN03 Timeout Stony Brook, clock 00:47.
1st and GOAL at BRWN03 SKIFFINGTON, W. kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at SBU30 SKIFFINGTON, W. kickoff 57 yards to the BRWN13, Farnham, Buddy return 21 yards to the BRWN34 (REYES,

D.).
Total 14 plays, 73 yardsTime of Possession: 5:50

 
 

 
 

 

Brown 20-21 Stony Brook

Brown at 00:42
1st and 10 at BRWN34 BROWN drive start at 00:42.
1st and 10 at BRWN34 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Farnham, Buddy for 7 yards to the BRWN41 (SANTUCCI, T.), timeout Brown,

clock 00:31.
2nd and 3 at BRWN41 Newhall, Kyle pass incomplete to Sewall, Bobby (SANTUCCI, T.).
3rd and 3 at BRWN41 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Samp, Trevan for 23 yards to the SBU36, 1ST DOWN BRWN (WEST, A.), timeout

Brown, clock 00:19.
1st and 10 at SBU36 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Farnham, Buddy for 6 yards to the SBU30 (WEST, A.), timeout Brown, clock

00:11.
2nd and 4 at SBU30 Newhall, Kyle pass complete to Sewall, Bobby for 7 yards to the SBU23, 1ST DOWN BRWN (TUILOMA, K.).
1st and 10 at SBU23 Newhall, Kyle pass incomplete.
2nd and 10 at SBU23 Plichta, Drew field goal attempt from 40 MISSED - wide right, spot at SBU30, clock 00:00.
Total 7 plays, 43 yardsTime of Possession: 0:42

Stony Brook at 00:00
1st and 10 at SBU30 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Brown 20-21 Stony Brook


